House Calendar

Sixty-eighth Session Day 27
North Dakota Legislative Assembly
Today's Calendar
February 10, 2023
Consideration of Amendments
6th Order
Bill Carrier Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
HB 1386 Timmons EDU 14-0 DP
HB 1494 Heilman EDU 11-3 DP
HB 1521 Schreiber-Beck EDU 14 -0 DP
HB 1337 Murphy EDU 8-6 DP
HB 1288 Steiner GVA 10-2 DP
HB 1045 Fegley HUMSER 14-0 DP
HB 1406 Ruby, M. HUMSER 9-4 DNP FN
HB 1502 Prichard HUMSER 13-0 DP
HB 1505 Porter HUMSER 9-5 DNP
HB 1434 Beltz HUMSER 14-0 DP
HCR 3010 Anderson, K. HUMSER 12-2 DP
E HB 1411 Kempenich APPR 21-0 DP FN + Employee
Ben
HB 1006 Pyle APPR 19-0 DP
HB 1008 Meier APPR 18-2 DP
HB 1009 Schatz APPR 19-0 DP
HB 1017 Stemen APPR 19-0 DP
HB 1022 Meier APPR 19-2 DP
HB 1023 Pyle APPR 19-2 DP
HB 1005 O'Brien APPR 20-0 DP
HB 1184 Nathe APPR 18 -2 DNP
E HB 1242 Bosch GVA 21-0 DP EM
HB 1002 Hanson APPR 15-6 DP
Second Reading and Final Passage
11th Order
Bill Carrier Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
A * HB 1111 Prichard HUMSER 12-2 DP
A * HB 1190 Louser IBL 10-3 DP
A * HB 1499 Schauer IBL 12-0 DP
A * HB 1270 Murphy EDU 11-3 DP
A * HB 1517 Christy IBL 12-1 DP
A * HB 1422 Koppelman IBL 12-1 DP
A * HB 1504 Olson, J. FINTAX 11-3 DNP FN
A * HB 1402 Toman FINTAX 7-6 DNP FN

House Convenes at: 12:30PM

A =Amended

E =Emergency Measure
* =Carried Over from Yesterday's Calendar
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Bill

HB 1251
HB 1235
HB 1312
HB 1430
HB 1524
HB 1516
HB 1185
HB 1396
HB 1506
HB 1318
HB 1493
HB 1372
HB 1463
HB 1029
HB 1162
HB 1204
HB 1207
HB 1287
HB 1369
HB 1070
HB 1514
HB 1157
HB 1209
HB 1217
HB 1225

Second Reading and Final Passage

Carrier
Longmuir
Cory

Schreiber-Beck

Finley-DeVille
Grueneich
Christy
Timmons
Prichard
Dobervich
Dakane
Koppelman
Tveit

Davis
Dobervich
Frelich
Satrom

Davis
Brandenburg
Brandenburg
Louser
Warrey
Strinden
Nathe
Monson
Brandenburg

Committee Vote Recommendation Comment

11th Order
EDU 10-4
GVA 12 -1
EDU 12 -2
FINTAX 14 -0
FINTAX 12 -2
IBL 13-1
EDU 14 -0
HUMSER 11-3
TRAN 13-0
TRAN 13-0
TRAN 9-4
IBL 13-0
POLSUB 11-2
HUMSER 14-0
HUMSER 14-0
GVA 7-4
HUMSER 13-1
APPR 21-0
APPR 20 -0
GVA 21-0
POLSUB 9-3
APPR 22 -0
APPR 19-0
APPR 21-0
APPR 17 -3

DNP
DP
DP
DP
DNP
DNP
DP
DNP
DP
DP
DP
DNP
DP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DP
DNP
DNP
DP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP

FN

FN
FN

FN+ Am adds EM

FN

EM

FN

FN

FN
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Consideration of Amendments - 6th Order

HB 1386 Carrier: Rep. Timmons

Rep. Timmons, Bosch, Sanford, Jonas, Mock, Murphy, Pyle, Richter

Sen. Conley, Lemm, Meyer

Relating to local boards of school districts' discretion to designate educational professional development content
areas; and to amend and reenact section 15.1-07-34 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to youth behavioral
health professional development.

01/16 House Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

02/07 House Committee Hearing 09:00

HB 1494 Carrier: Rep. Heilman

Rep. Ista, O'Brien, Richter, Beltz, Hager, Heinert, Jonas, Mock, Murphy
Sen. Barta, Braunberger, Hogan

Relating to school meal policies.

01/18 House Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee
01/30 House Committee Hearing 03:00

HB 1521 Carrier: Rep. Schreiber-Beck
Rep. Murphy, Dyk, Longmuir, Sanford

Sen. Meyer

Relating to alternative curriculum outside of a classroom.

01/18 House Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

02/07 House Committee Hearing 09:30

HB 1337 Carrier: Rep. Murphy

Rep. Koppelman, Dyk, Heilman, Longmuir, Marschall

Sen. Clemens

Relating to school safety and security measures; and to provide for a report.

01/11 House Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee
01/13 House Rereferred to Education

01/13 House Request return from committee

01/24 House Committee Hearing 02:30

HB 1288 Carrier: Rep. Steiner

Rep. Roers Jones, Bahl, Ista, O'Brien, Swiontek

Sen. Cleary, Patten, J. Roers, Sickler

Relating to state entities contracting for property management services; and to amend and reenact section 54-21-24.1
of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the lease of additional space by state agencies.

01/11 House Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

02/02 House Committee Hearing 09:00

HB 1045 Carrier: Rep. Fegley

Relating to a life safety survey process of any health care facility licensed by the department of health and human
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HB 1045 Carrier: Rep. Fegley

services.
01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee
01/10 House Committee Hearing 09:30

HB 1406 Carrier: Rep. Ruby, M.

Rep. Hoverson, Henderson, S. Olson, Schatz, Tveit

Sen. Boehm, Clemens, Estenson, Paulson

Relating to vaccines and the medical liability of a governmental entity.

01/16 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee
01/23 House Committee Hearing 10:30

HB 1502 Carrier: Rep. Prichard

Rep. Hoverson, Bellew, Dyk, Fisher, Heilman, Henderson, Marschall, Meier, D. Ruby
Sen. Weston, Paulson

Relating to access to hospital care.

01/18 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

01/23 House Committee Hearing 02:30

HB 1505 Carrier: Rep. Porter

Rep. Louser, Christensen, Kasper, Rohr, D. Ruby, M. Ruby, Steiner

Sen. Larsen, Paulson, Vedaa

Relating to a prohibition on requiring a vaccination; and to provide a penalty.
01/18 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

01/20 House Rereferred to Human Services

01/20 House Request return from committee

02/07 House Committee Hearing 09:00

HB 1434 Carrier: Rep. Beltz

Rep. Beltz, Bosch, Dobervich, Stemen, Vigesaa, Weisz

Sen. Dever, Lee, Sickler

Relating to investigative demands and administrative subpoenas of the Medicaid fraud control unit.
01/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

01/18 House Rereferred to Human Services

01/18 House Request return from committee

01/31 House Committee Hearing 02:30

HCR 3010 Carrier: Rep. Anderson, K.

Rep. S. Olson, K. Anderson, Henderson, Meier, Novak, Rohr, Steiner, VanWinkle

A concurrent resolution urging public schools and public entities, including agencies or departments that collect vital
statistics, to protect women's rights by distinguishing between the sexes according to biological sex at birth for the
purpose of providing equal opportunities and ensuring the privacy and safety of women and girls.

01/26 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

02/08 House Committee Hearing 10:30
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HB 1411 Carrier: Rep. Kempenich
Emergency

Rep. D. Johnson, M. Ruby, Weisz

Sen. Cleary, Lee

Relating to public employees retirement system health benefits coverage of prosthetic devices; to provide a statement

of legislative intent; to provide for application; and to declare an emergency.

01/16 House Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Human Services Committee

01/25 House Committee Hearing 02:45

01/25 House Rereferred to Appropriations

01/25 House Reported back, do pass 1301

HB 1006 Carrier: Rep. Pyle

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the North Dakota aeronautics commission.
01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Appropriations Committee

01/06 House Committee Hearing 09:00

01/17 House Committee Hearing 02:00

HB 1008 Carrier: Rep. Meier

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the department of financial institutions; and
to provide an exemption.

01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Appropriations Committee

01/06 House Committee Hearing 10:00

01/17 House Committee Hearing 03:00

HB 1009 Carrier: Rep. Schatz
A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the state fair association.

01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Appropriations Committee

01/06 House Committee Hearing 10:30

HB 1017 Carrier: Rep. Stemen

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the office of administrative hearings.
01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Appropriations Committee

01/06 House Committee Hearing 09:00

01/20 House Committee Hearing 08:30

HB 1022 Carrier: Rep. Meier
A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the commission on legal counsel for
indigents.

01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Appropriations Committee
01/13 House Committee Hearing 08:30

HB 1023 Carrier: Rep. Pyle

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the North Dakota racing commission; and
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HB 1023 Carrier: Rep. Pyle

to provide for a legislative management report.
01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Appropriations Committee
01/13 House Committee Hearing 10:00

HB 1005 Carrier: Rep. O'Brien

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the Indian affairs commission.
01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Appropriations Committee

01/06 House Committee Hearing 10:00

01/20 House Committee Hearing 09:30

HB 1184 Carrier: Rep. Nathe

Rep. Vetter, Brandenburg, Schauer, Schneider, Cory, Ista, Lefor, O'Brien

Sen. Kreun, Larson, Meyer, Rummel

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation to the attorney general for a peace officer and correctional officers
appreciation grant program.

01/09 House Introduced, first reading, referred Appropriations Committee

01/18 House Committee Hearing 10:00

HB 1242 Carrier: Rep. Bosch

Emergency
Rep. Bosch, Heinert, Nathe, Porter
Sen. Axtman, Davison, Larson
Relating to the statewide interoperable radio network; to repeal section 6 of chapter 293 of the 2019 Session Laws,
relating to a line of credit authorized for the statewide interoperable radio network project; to provide an appropriation;
to provide for a transfer; to provide for a legislative management study; and to declare an emergency.
01/10 House Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
01/17 House Rereferred to Appropriations
01/17 House Request return from committee
01/26 House Committee Hearing 09:30

HB 1002 Carrier: Rep. Hanson

Relating to the salaries of justices of the supreme court, the salaries of district court judges, and compensation of
jurors; to provide for transfers; and to provide an exemption.

01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Appropriations Committee

01/13 House Committee Hearing 08:30

01/24 House Committee Hearing 08:30

Second Reading and Final Passage - 11th Order

HB 1111 Carrier: Rep. Prichard

Rep. Hoverson
Sen. Magrum
Relating to international health regulations.
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Second Reading and Final Passage - 11th Order

HB 1111 Carrier: Rep. Prichard

01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee
01/10 House Committee Hearing 11:00
02/08 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 2 0

HB 1190 Carrier: Rep. Louser

Rep. Louser, Boschee, Cory, Koppelman, Mock, Steiner, VanWinkle

Sen. Larsen, Larson

Relating to real estate wholesale buyers and sellers; and to amend and reenact sections 43-23-06.1 and 43-23-07 of
the North Dakota Century Code, relating to practicing as a real estate broker or salesperson.

01/09 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

01/16 House Committee Hearing 09:00

02/08 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 10 3 1

HB 1499 Carrier: Rep. Schauer

Rep. Roers Jones, Strinden, VanWinkle, Conmy, Cory, Hanson, Mitskog, O'Brien, Pyle, Schreiber-Beck
Sen. Axtman, K. Roers

Relating to an interest rate buydown program for homeowners with a primary residence mortgage.
01/18 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

02/07 House Committee Hearing 08:00

02/08 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 0 2

HB 1270 Carrier: Rep. Murphy

Rep. Frelich, K. Anderson, Dyk, Heilman, Murphy, Strinden

Relating to recording, publishing, and archiving of school district board meetings.

01/11 House Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

01/24 House Committee Hearing 10:30

02/08 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 11 3 0

HB 1517 Carrier: Rep. Christy

Rep. D. Ruby, Kasper, Koppelman, Prichard, Tveit, Weisz

Sen. Estenson, Larsen

Relating to disciplinary proceedings of the state board of chiropractic examiners.

01/18 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
01/31 House Committee Hearing 08:00

02/08 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 1 1

HB 1422 Carrier: Rep. Koppelman
Rep. Vetter, Toman, Klemin, Koppelman, Motschenbacher, Sanford

Sen. Barta, Vedaa, Cleary, Clemens, Larsen, Meyer

Relating to honconforming structures in counties, cities, and townships.

01/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
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HB 1422 Carrier: Rep. Koppelman
01/25 House Committee Hearing 08:00
02/08 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 1 1

HB 1504 Carrier: Rep. Olson, J.

Rep. Hagert, D. Anderson, Christensen, Mock, Ostlie

Sen. Conley, Larsen

Relating to an income tax credit for qualified brewers for barley purchases; to provide an effective date; and to provide
an expiration date.

01/18 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

02/03 House Rereferred to Finance and Taxation

02/03 House Request return from committee

02/06 House Committee Hearing 10:00

02/08 House Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 11 3 0

HB 1402 Carrier: Rep. Toman

Rep. Karls, D. Anderson, Fisher, Grueneich, Heinert, Kiefert, McLeod, Meier

Sen. Cleary, Dever

Relating to a sales tax exemption for sales of used clothing sold by a thrift store of a nonprofit corporation; and to
provide an effective date.

01/16 House Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

01/25 House Committee Hearing 09:00

02/08 House Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 7 6 1

HB 1251 Carrier: Rep. Longmuir
Rep. M. Ruby, Heilman, Heinert, Lefor, Schreiber-Beck

Sen. Cleary, Hogue, Krebsbach, Kreun, Meyer

Relating to limiting compensation for school district superintendents.

01/10 House Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

01/25 House Committee Hearing 10:00

02/07 House Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 10 4 0

HB 1235 Carrier: Rep. Cory

Rep. Dockter, Bosch, Heinert, Stemen

Sen. Cleary, K. Roers

Relating to term beginning dates for elected state government officials.

01/10 House Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
01/26 House Committee Hearing 09:30

02/03 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 1 0
02/06 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/08 House Laid over one legislative day

HB 1312 Carrier: Rep. Schreiber-Beck
Rep. Schreiber-Beck
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HB 1312 Carrier: Rep. Schreiber-Beck

Relating to continuation of an evidence-based online virtual mental health and suicide prevention simulation-based
training program for schools.

01/11 House Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

02/06 House Committee Hearing 03:00

02/08 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 12 2 0

HB 1430 Carrier: Rep. Finley-DeVille

Rep. Headland, Lefor, Louser, Porter

Sen. Hogue, Kannianen, Kessel

Relating to construction, expansion, or environmental upgrade of a renewable feedstock refinery; and to provide an
effective date.

01/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

01/31 House Committee Hearing 09:00

02/08 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

HB 1524 Carrier: Rep. Grueneich

Rep. Kempenich, Lefor

Sen. Hogue

Relating to electronic pull tab device requirements.

01/18 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee
01/23 House Rereferred to Finance and Taxation

01/23 House Request return from committee

02/01 House Committee Hearing 10:30

02/08 House Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 12 2 0

HB 1516 Carrier: Rep. Christy

Rep. Weisz

Relating to requirements of stand-alone long-term care insurance policies; and to amend and reenact section
26.1-45-01 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to definitions relating to long-term care insurance.
01/18 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

02/01 House Committee Hearing 08:00

02/08 House Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 1310

HB 1185 Carrier: Rep. Timmons

Emergency
Rep. Louser, D. Anderson, Fisher, Koppelman, Nelson, Toman
Sen. Burckhard, Sorvaag
Relating to loans from the coal development trust fund for school construction projects affected by unanticipated
construction inflation; to provide an expiration date; and to declare an emergency.
01/09 House Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee
01/17 House Committee Hearing 09:00
02/07 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0
02/08 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
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HB 1396 Carrier: Rep. Prichard

Rep. Dobervich, Dakane, Davis, Finley-DeVille, Ista

Sen. Hogan

Relating to presumptive eligibility for medical assistance applicants.

01/16 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee
01/31 House Committee Hearing 09:00

02/07 House Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 11 3 0
02/08 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

HB 1506 Carrier: Rep. Dobervich

Rep. Roers Jones, Frelich, Mock, Motschenbacher, D. Ruby, Wagner

Sen. Barta, Myrdal

Relating to bicycling under the influence of alcohol or drugs; to amend and reenact section 39-07-01 and subsection 1
of section 39-10.1-01 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to a bicycle and a ridden animal being deemed a
vehicle; and to provide a penalty.

01/18 House Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee

02/02 House Committee Hearing 02:30

02/07 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1

02/08 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

HB 1318 Carrier: Rep. Dakane

Rep. Kasper, Hoverson, Koppelman, Rohr, D. Ruby, M. Ruby, Steiner

Sen. Myrdal, Vedaa

Relating to nondriver photo identification cards and operator licenses for noncitizens.
01/11 House Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee

01/27 House Committee Hearing 09:00

02/07 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1
02/08 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

HB 1493 Carrier: Rep. Koppelman
Emergency

Rep. Heilman, K. Anderson, Christensen, Dyk, Hauck, Kasper, D. Ruby, Timmons

Sen. Clemens, Paulson

Relating to who may not receive an operator's license; to amend and reenact section 39-01-01, subsection 2 of section

39-06-02, sections 39-06-03.1 and 39-06-07.1, subsection 5 of section 39-06-14, and section 39-06-19 of the North

Dakota Century Code, relating to motor vehicle definitions, nondriver photo identification cards, operator's license

applications, and expiration of operator's licenses; and to declare an emergency.

01/18 House Introduced, first reading, (emergency), Transportation Committee

01/26 House Committee Hearing 10:00

02/07 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 9 4 1

02/08 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

HB 1372 Carrier: Rep. Tveit

Rep. Toman, Cory, Holle, Motschenbacher
Relating to occupational and professional licensing of foreign practitioners who are residents of the state; to amend
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HB 1372 Carrier: Rep. Tveit
and reenact subsection 3 of section 15.1-13-17 and sections 15.1-13-17.1 and 15.1-18-12 of the North Dakota Century
Code, relating to licensure of teachers; and to provide for a legislative management report.

01/13 House Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

02/01 House Rereferred to Industry, Business and Labor

02/01 House Request return from committee

02/07 House Committee Hearing 08:00

02/08 House Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 130 1

HB 1463 Carrier: Rep. Davis

Rep. Porter, Bosch, D. Johnson, Lefor, Schauer

Relating to legislative voting requirements.

01/18 House Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee
02/09 House Committee Hearing 10:00

HB 1029 Carrier: Rep. Dobervich

Relating to regulation of community health workers and Medicaid reimbursement for community health worker
services; and to provide a contingent effective date.

01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

01/09 House Committee Hearing 02:15

HB 1162 Carrier: Rep. Frelich
Rep. Fegley

Relating to state financial assistance for emergency medical services; and to provide an effective date.

01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

01/16 House Committee Hearing 02:00

HB 1204 Carrier: Rep. Satrom
Rep. Vetter, Dockter, Ista, Mock, Murphy, Rohr, VanWinkle

Relating to requiring a candidate for the legislative district office of state representative to designate for which position
the candidate is running; and to amend and reenact section 16.1-11-10 and subsection 2 of section 16.1-11-26 of the
North Dakota Century Code, relating to placing an applicant's name on the ballot and the order of offices on the ballot.
01/09 House Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee

01/11 House Rereferred to Government and Veterans Affairs

01/11 House Request return from committee

01/27 House Committee Hearing 09:30

HB 1207 Carrier: Rep. Davis

Rep. D. Anderson, Fegley, Thomas

Sen. Vedaa

Relating to publication of vaccine adverse event data.

01/09 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee
01/23 House Committee Hearing 11:00
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HB 1287 Carrier: Rep. Brandenburg

Rep. Brandenburg

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation to the state historical society for the study and design of a monument
recognizing native Americans killed at Whitestone Hill State Historic Site.

01/11 House Introduced, first reading, referred Appropriations Committee

01/25 House Committee Hearing 09:00

HB 1369 Carrier: Rep. Brandenburg

Rep. Brandenburg, Grueneich, Headland, D. Johnson, Kempenich, Lefor, Satrom, Thomas

Sen. Conley, Wanzek, Weber, Hogue

Relating to a fertilizer development fund; to provide for a legislative management report; to provide a continuing
appropriation; and to provide for a transfer.

01/13 House Introduced, first reading, referred Appropriations Committee

01/25 House Committee Hearing 09:30

HB 1070 Carrier: Rep. Louser

Relating to the establishment and administration of a hazard mitigation revolving loan fund; and to provide a continuing
appropriation.

01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

01/12 House Committee Hearing 09:00

01/13 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 13 0 0

01/16 House Rereferred to Appropriations

01/16 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/26 House Committee Hearing 08:30

HB 1514 Carrier: Rep. Warrey

Rep. Toman, Christensen, Motschenbacher, Rios

Sen. Larsen

Relating to the threshold for passing a bond within a municipality.

01/18 House Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee
02/09 House Committee Hearing 11:00

HB 1157 Carrier: Rep. Strinden

Rep. Strinden, B. Anderson, Boschee, Brandenburg, Schauer, Swiontek

Sen. Hogan, K. Roers, Sorvaag

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation to the department of veterans' affairs for providing grants for the
construction of the Fisher house.

01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Appropriations Committee

HB 1209 Carrier: Rep. Nathe
Rep. Grueneich, Brandenburg

Sen. Erbele

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation to the department of commerce for a historic opera house restoration
grant program.
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HB 1209 Carrier: Rep. Nathe

01/09 House Introduced, first reading, referred Appropriations Committee
01/16 House Committee Hearing 08:30

HB 1217 Carrier: Rep. Monson

Rep. Monson, K. Anderson, Beltz, Hagert, Vetter

Sen. Lemm, Myrdal, Sorvaag

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation to the department of transportation for transportation projects to alleviate
flooding impacts; to provide for a department of transportation study; and to provide for a report to the legislative
management.

01/09 House Introduced, first reading, referred Appropriations Committee

02/01 House Committee Hearing 10:15

HB 1225 Carrier: Rep. Brandenburg

Rep. Vetter, Steiner, Vigesaa, Brandenburg, Dyk, Fegley, Klemin, Louser

Sen. Bekkedahl, Kreun, Meyer, Myrdal

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation to the tax commissioner for the development of an online portal for
electronically accessible statewide property information and property tax information.

01/09 House Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

01/11 House Rereferred to Appropriations

01/11 House Request return from committee

01/26 House Committee Hearing 09:00

Page: 13



